City of Washington

2012 SOLID WASTE SCHEDULE
FREE BULKY TRASH PICK-UP

four times a year

+ No charge for residential bulky trash pick-up by the City of Washington during the free week.

+ Free weeks are the second full weeks of February, May, August and November.

+ Mark your calendar for the free weeks in 2012: Feb. 14 -17, May 8 -11, Aug. 14 -17, Nov. 13 -16.

+ Bulky trash pick-up will be on the regular solid waste collection day.

+ Place bulky items in the yard next to the street during the free week only. Bulky items are items too large to
put in your green garbage cart. No tires, hazardous materials, construction debris or appliances that contain
(or did contain) Freon.

+ One truckload per residence at no charge during free week.

+ During other weeks, the City of Washington will pick up bulky items on request for a charge of $50 a trip.
Call 975-9302 to schedule a pick-up. Residents also can carry bulky items to a Beaufort County Solid Waste
Convenience Center at any time at no charge. See map on back for the sites closest to Washington.

Leaf Pick-Up

The City collects loose leaves placed next to the street from Nov. 1- Feb.15.
Please bag loose leaves for pick-up at other times. See holiday schedule, below.

2012 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday Thanksgiving Holidays
Monday, Jan. 16, 2012. No effect on residential collections. LEAVES COLLECTION
. After Nov. 9, bag loose leaves for pick-up before Thanksgiving.

Good Frlday Thursday & Friday routes need to have bagged leaves ready for

Friday, April 6, 2012. No collections. Garbage & recycling for pre-Thanksgiving collection on Thursday, Nov. 15, & Friday, Nov.

Thursday & Friday routes will be picked up Thursday, April 5, 16. 2012. Loose leaves collection will continue, but pre-

2012. No yard waste pick-up. Thanksgiving pick-up not guaranteed.

Memorial Day SOLID WASTE COLLECTIONS

Monday, May 28, 2012. No effect on residential collections. Thursday, Nov. 22, 2012. No collections. Garbage & recycling
for Thursday & Friday routes will be picked up on Friday, Nov. 23,

Independence Day 2012. No yard waste pick-up.

Wednesday, July 4, 2012. No collections. Garbage & recycling Friday, Nov. 23, 2012. Garbage & recycling collections only for
for Wednesday routes will be picked up Thursday, July 5, 2012. Thursday & Friday routes. No yard waste pick-up.
No yard waste pick-up. . .

Christmas Holidays

LEAVES COLLECTION

Labor Day After Dec. 7, bag loose leaves for pick-up before Christmas.
Monday, Sept. 3, 2012. No effect on residential collections. Thursday & Friday routes needs to have bagged leaves ready for

pre-Christmas collection on Thursday, Dec. 13, & Friday Dec. 14,
Veteran's Day 2012. Loose leaves collection will continue, but pre-Christmas
Monday, Nov. 12, 2012. No effect on residential collections. pick-up not guaranteed.

QU estions? SOLID WASTE COLLECTIONS
Tuesday, Dec. 25, 2012. No collections. Garbage & recycling
collections for Tuesday and Wednesday routes will be picked up

Call Public Works on Wednesday, December 26, 2012. No yard waste pick-up.
975-9302 New Year's Dav 2013
_ ew Year's Day
s g8am -5 pm Tuesday, Jan. 1, 2013. No collections. Garbage & recycling

Mond ay - Frid ay collections for Tuesday and Wednesday routes will be picked up
on Wednesday, January 2, 2013. No yard waste pick-up.



